# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
ATI Global, Inc.					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Attachment Technologies, Inc.				
	503 Gay Street				
	Delhi				
	IOWA				
Postal Code:	52223				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 4932		493219	96		90
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:   (319)365-8443     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   319-365-9461					
Email: deappe@chuttlouverthlouv.com					
Email: deanna@shuttleworthlaw.com   Correspondent Name: James C. Nemmers					
Address Line 1: 115 3rd Street SE, Suite 500					
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2107					
Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James C. Nemmers		
Total Attachments: 3 source=20060404164619#page1.tif source=20060404164619#page2.tif source=20060404164619#page3.tif					

#### 42 · 7

# State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ATI GLOBAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM ATL GLOBAL, INC." TO "ATTACHMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9969839

DATE: 09-14-99

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0875

2594324 8100 991384160

A STATE A STATE AND A STATE

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 09/14/1999 991384160 - 2594324

### ATI GLOBAL, INC.

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ATI GLOBAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Company"), does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, that:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Sections 3.17 and 2.11 of the Corporation's By-Laws, by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Company dated September 13, 1999, and by written consent of the stockholders of the Company dated September 13, 1999, the Amendment to the Company's Certificate of Incorporation changing Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation and referred to in the following resolutions were duly adopted:

RESOLVED:

That it is deemed advisable and in the best interest of the Company to amend Article First of its Certificate of Incorporation by deleting Article First in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following Article First:

### FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Attachment Technologies, Inc.

**RESOLVED:** 

That the Company be and it hereby is authorized and directed to amend its Certificate of Incorporation as set forth in the foregoing resolution, and that the appropriate officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to execute and deliver any and all documents or certificates deemed necessary to effectuate the proposed amendment outlined above, including a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation for filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Accordingly, Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to read as set forth herein.

BUSDOCS;771300.1

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0876 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ATI Global, Inc., has caused this Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by Keith C. Shaughnessy, its Vice President, this <u>1</u> day of September, 1999.

ATI GLOBAL, INC.

By Keith C. Shaughnessy Vice President

BUSDOCS:771300.1

## PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

\*>